REC

01-31-2000

ET

MRD 12.20.44

101254119

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 016242-0001

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Larse Corporation □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Larscom Incorporated Street Address: 1845 McCandless Drive Milpitas, CA 95035
Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No B. Registration No.(s) 1,811,465
Additional numbers attached?	 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 016242-0001 8. Deposit account number: 02-3950
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § ?	21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950 .
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati Name: Carla B. Oakley	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12-15-95

SFRLIB1\AM4\5302200.01(35N7C01!.DOC)

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0353

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LARSE CORPORATION

LARSE CORPORATION, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, DOES HERRBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof in its present form and substituting therefor a new Article First in the following form:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Larscom Incorporated. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The smendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Cartificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted a resolution setting forth such amendment and declaring its advisability and (b) in lieu of a meeting and vote of

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0354 stockholders, the holders of all of the shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, having duly consented in writing to the adoption of such amendment in accordance with Section 228(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of the amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment.

POURTH: this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the 23rd day of August, 1993.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this Certificate of Amendment to be migned by James Mongiello, its Prosident and attested by Elizabeth V. Macias, its Assistant Secretary this 11th day of August, 1993.

LARSE CORPORATION

James Mongietto

ATTEST:

Absistant Secretary

RECORDED: 12/20/1999